Full Title of the Project: Construction of 765 /400Kv Sub Station at Village Jasrapur Tehsil-

Khetri District - Jhunjhunu UnderTransmission System Associated with

LTA Applications for Rajasthan Solar Enrgy Zone, Part -C

Proposal No: FP/RJ/SubStation/42955/2019

Date of Proposal: 20.11.2019

## **JUSTIFICATION FOR LOCATING THE PROJECT IN FOREST AREA**

Construction of 765 /400Kv Sub Station at Village Jasrapur Tehsil- Khetri District-Ihunjhunu UnderTransmission **System** Associated with Applications for Rajasthan Solar Enrgy Zone, Part -C has been examined for Social, Technical and Economical consideration and possible efforts were made to avoid the forest land by POWERGRID Khetri Transmission System Limited but some Scrub Forest is falling in the proposed Land alignment hence without forest land involvement the establishment of 765 /400Kv Sub Station at Village-Jasrapur, Tehsil- Khetri, District- Jhunjhunu can't be completed. Considering the selection of the Land in the construction of the Construction of 765 /400KV Sub Station at Village- Jasrapur, Tehsil- Khetri, District - Jhunjhunu, minimum forest land has been done. The minimum forest land is **35.1938 ha.** This minimum forest land is unavoidable. Keeping in view the prevailing law in the proposed route, the reserve of 35.1938 hectares of forest land for establishment of 765/400 kV Sub-Station has been proposed.

It is certified that forest land involved in the proposed **Construction of 765**/400KV Sub-Station alignment is bare minimum.

Place: Jhunjhunu Date: 20-11-2019

> SANJAY SINHA / संजय सिन्हा GENERAL MANAGER / महाप्रबन्धक POWERGRID KHETKI TRANSMISSION SYSTEM LIMITED पावरशिंड खेतड़ी द्रांसमिसन सिस्टम शिनिटेंड

Office Seal & Signature:

Name : Sanjay Sinha

Designation: General Manager
POWERGRID Khetri Transmission

System Limited, Khetri Mob. No.: +91-9729872380

Countersigned
Divisional Forest officer
.....Forest Division
Office Seal.....